## Wayne Highlands School District Voluntary 1:1 iPad Accidental Damage Insurance

The Wayne Highlands School District is offering voluntary Accidental Damage Insurance for student iPads at Honesdale High School enrolled in our one-to-one iPad program. Insurance coverage will cover most instances of accidental damage to include: accidental damage, cracked screen, damaged digitizer, liquid spills, vandalism, drops, and damage caused by power surges. The policy is also transferable to a replacement iPad, if there ever was a hardware issue with your existing assigned iPad device.

If you are interested in participating in the Wayne Highlands School District Voluntary iPad Accidental Damage Insurance Program, please complete the form below and return to the Honesdale High School – Office of Information Technology, 459 Terrace St, Honesdale PA 18431, with your cash, check, or money order. Please make checks payable to Wayne Highlands School District. Insurance does not provide coverage for lost items. Intentional damage and damage caused by neglect are not covered by this voluntary insurance program. Your iPad must be in your possession or locked in your locker at all times. Insurance coverage offers peace of mind. You will no longer have to worry about unanticipated charges if your iPad is damaged due to an accident.

Responsibility for Damage: The Student is responsible for maintaining a 100% working Mobile Electronic Device at all times. The Student shall use reasonable care to ensure that the Mobile Electronic Device is not damaged. In the event of damage not covered by the insurance, the Student and Parent will be billed a fee according to the following schedule: First incident – up to \$100, Second incident – up to \$200, Third incident – \$299 or up to full cost of repair or replacement. Wayne Highlands School District reserves the right to charge the Student and Parent the full cost for repair or replacement when damage occurs due to gross negligence as determined by administration. If damage occurs to your iPad, please contact the Office of Information Technology at Wayne Highlands School District and complete an Incident Report immediately. If you have any questions, concerns, or to report damage, please contact our Office of Information Technology at (570) 253-1950 or online at https://www.whsdk12.com.

-----

## Wayne Highlands School District Voluntary iPad Insurance Coverage Application

Policy Type:	One School Year of Full Coverage with \$0 Deductible	\$ 25.00
Parent Name:		
Student Name:		
iPad Serial Number:		

<sup>\*</sup>Return this completed application with a cash, check, or money order payable to Wayne Highlands School District in the amount of \$25.00. This payment provides coverage for the 2019-2020 school year.